
2025 Lyon College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-20   Conf: 9-9   Home: 12-11   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (321), Opp (283)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (3), Marcotte (1), McCoy (1), Swallow (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Smith (2), Collins (1), James (1), Lightner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Marcotte (14), McCoy (4), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (12), 34 5, Connolly 3, 13 1, Jennings 1, Muir 1, Wilkerson

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 McCoy, Kooper .364 40-40 143 37 52 13 3 5 40 86 .601 27 10 27 3 .494 0 0 7-8 138 11 7 .955
7 Swallow, Landon .346 39-36 127 25 44 10 2 3 29 67 .528 10 10 21 1 .432 1 1 4-6 29 64 10 .903
18 Inman, Slade .341 35-34 123 24 42 7 1 0 24 51 .415 9 12 38 0 .432 2 0 5-6 27 0 2 .931
21 Marcotte, Eli .331 39-38 121 42 40 8 1 8 34 74 .612 39 7 28 0 .506 3 0 7-9 108 7 4 .966
8 Hendrix, Braden .310 40-39 145 29 45 4 0 0 13 49 .338 14 8 13 5 .401 0 4 11-14 116 2 5 .959
14 Compton, Ashton .288 40-40 139 26 40 6 1 0 28 48 .345 23 2 25 2 .385 5 5 8-9 289 11 8 .974
9 Smith, Walker .232 32-23 69 11 16 2 0 0 15 18 .261 12 3 18 2 .360 2 0 1-2 37 52 4 .957
1 James, Andrew .186 39-39 113 20 21 6 2 0 16 31 .274 21 3 34 1 .319 4 0 4-7 50 89 12 .921
4 Graef, Garrett .139 31-22 72 12 10 2 0 0 4 12 .167 3 4 29 0 .215 0 1 5-5 51 1 2 .963
33 Mohr, Tyler .500 6-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
25 Bramlett, Braden .375 27-21 64 18 24 4 0 1 16 31 .484 13 15 15 1 .559 1 0 0-0 40 0 1 .976
15 Collins, Caleb .327 21-15 49 11 16 2 0 0 6 18 .367 9 0 12 1 .431 0 1 4-4 23 19 5 .894
12 Lightner, Logan .158 26-9 38 5 6 2 0 0 5 8 .211 8 4 12 0 .353 1 0 0-0 16 16 3 .914
17 Santiago, Misael .000 19-0 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000

60
Antonopoulos,
Charlie .000 6-1 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

26 Holte, Zach .000 7-1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
47 47 .000 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 24 .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
0 Ray, Landon .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Davis, Tyler .000 8-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 3 .000 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .290 40-40 1233 270 357 66 10 17 231 494 .401 195 79 287 16 .413 19 12 58-72 945 328 76 .944
Opponents .278 40-40 1236 289 344 89 15 30 237 553 .447 190 51 189 14 .388 29 17 53-68 929 326 45 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Sanders, Owen 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 1 0
29 Sprague, Carter 1.08 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 8 7 1 7 7 3 0 0 .235 2 2 0 1 0
38 Will, Colton 1.80 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 6 6 2 5 4 0 0 0 .188 1 1 2 2 2
45 Paschal, Parker 3.00 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 10 6 5 12 11 1 0 1 .196 6 1 0 1 1
53 Taylor, Connor 3.99 1-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 29.1 25 14 13 13 27 6 0 4 .225 2 1 0 2 1
22 Connolly, Aiden 4.65 5-2 9 9 1 0-0 0 40.2 31 30 21 25 19 6 0 2 .209 10 18 1 4 0
28 Muir, Conrad 4.75 3-3 10 6 1 1-0 2 41.2 37 25 22 13 16 7 3 3 .243 3 9 2 2 3
20 Anderson, Braden 5.46 2-1 17 1 0 0-0 0 29.2 36 28 18 15 13 7 3 3 .305 3 1 0 5 3
10 Marsh, Alex 6.52 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 11 10 7 9 2 2 0 1 .275 3 0 0 1 0
1 James, Andrew 6.75 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 3 3 2 4 2 1 0 .250 2 0 0 1 0
32 Jennings, Kenny 6.87 3-1 14 1 0 0-0 2 18.1 15 14 14 10 13 5 0 2 .221 0 1 4 1 0
5 Babcock, Patrick 8.38 2-4 12 10 0 0-0 0 48.1 58 50 45 35 38 15 4 3 .294 7 4 1 5 5
34 34 8.64 1-5 7 6 0 0-0 0 25.0 42 30 24 12 11 14 2 5 .393 0 4 1 2 2
11 Davis, Tyler 10.20 0-0 7 2 0 0-0 0 15.0 17 20 17 13 11 5 1 1 .288 2 4 0 0 0
13 13 16.20 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 14 12 12 7 5 6 0 1 .424 1 0 0 0 0
49 Campbell, Tyler 18.69 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 10 9 3 1 2 1 3 .409 1 0 0 0 0
16 Wilkerson, Jonah 21.21 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 4.2 12 15 11 4 3 4 0 0 .444 3 3 0 1 0
54 Galay, Joe 21.60 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 4 4 3 0 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
7 Swallow, Landon 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 3 3 1 1 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
37 Hopkins, Ethan 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.66 20-18 137 39 2 1 4 315.0 344 289 233 190 189 89 15 30 .278 47 51 11 29 17
Opponents 6.84 19-20 153 40 1 1 4 310.1 357 270 236 195 287 66 10 17 .290 62 79 6 19 12



1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-135), Marcotte (29-35), McCoy (23-31), Connolly (11-11), Babcock (10-13), 34 (5-7), Anderson
(5-8), Taylor (5-6), Marsh (4-4), Muir (4-5), Paschal (3-3), Wilkerson (3-3), Bramlett (1-1), Campbell (1-2), Davis (1-4), Hopkins (1-1)   



2025 Lyon College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 34 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
17 Santiago, Misael 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Babcock, Patrick 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
60 Antonopoulos, Charlie 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 3 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Mohr, Tyler 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Campbell, Tyler 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
13 13 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wilkerson, Jonah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Sprague, Carter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bramlett, Braden 41 40 0 1 .976 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Compton, Ashton 308 289 11 8 .974 16 0 0 — 0 0
21 Marcotte, Eli 119 108 7 4 .966 0 29 6 .829 14 0
4 Graef, Garrett 54 51 1 2 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hendrix, Braden 123 116 2 5 .959 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Smith, Walker 93 37 52 4 .957 8 0 0 — 0 0
2 McCoy, Kooper 156 138 11 7 .955 4 23 8 .742 4 0
18 Inman, Slade 29 27 0 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 James, Andrew 151 50 89 12 .921 14 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lightner, Logan 35 16 16 3 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Swallow, Landon 103 29 64 10 .903 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Collins, Caleb 47 23 19 5 .894 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Anderson, Braden 9 2 6 1 .889 1 5 3 .625 0 0
53 Taylor, Connor 8 0 7 1 .875 0 5 1 .833 0 0
22 Connolly, Aiden 8 1 5 2 .750 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
28 Muir, Conrad 8 0 6 2 .750 0 4 1 .800 0 0
10 Marsh, Alex 4 1 2 1 .750 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
38 Will, Colton 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Paschal, Parker 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Jennings, Kenny 9 2 4 3 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 24 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Ray, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Davis, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
26 Holte, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Sanders, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Hopkins, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 47 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Galay, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1349 945 328 76 .944 50 106 29 .785 18 0
Opponents 1300 929 326 45 .965 60 116 26 .817 19 0


